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JAW Consulting UK | G-Cloud 14

Introduction to Pricing 

 This pricing document accompanies the service description in which it is
referenced.

 This service is offered based on the unit of Resource-Day based upon our
published Skills For the Information Age (SFIA) rate card below.

 The definition of the SFIA levels has also been included.

 We will work with you to estimate the effort for your requirement and
calculate the number of Resource-Day units and overall price.

Invoicing Process 

We will invoice you monthly in arrears based on the days worked in that calendar 
month. Our invoices will be payable within 30 days. 

SFIA Standard Rate Card 

This service is offered based on the unit of Resource-Day based upon our published 
Skills for the Information Age (SFIA) rate card below. 

Standards for Consultancy Day Rate cards 

 SFIA Categories- Initial work will be carried out under the Strategy and
Architecture category of the JAW Consulting UK rate table unless agreed
otherwise.  Follow on work will be under the appropriate category(ies) of the
JAW Consulting UK rate table.

 VAT- The rates are exclusive of VAT
 Consultant’s Working Day – 8 hours exclusive of travel and lunch.
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1 Follow £400 £400 £400 £400 £400 £400
2 Assist £600 £600 £600 £600 £600 £600
3 Apply £850 £850 £850 £850 £850 £850
4 Enable £1,050 £1,050 £1,050 £1,050 £1,050 £1,050

5 Ensure/Advise £1,250 £1,250 £1,250 £1,250 £1,250 £1,250

6 Initiate/Influence £1,450 £1,450 £1,450 £1,450 £1,450 £1,450
7 Set Strategy/Inspire £1,850 £1,850 £1,850 £1,850 £1,850 £1,850



JAW Consulting UK | G-Cloud 14 SFIA Rate Card 

JAW Consulting UK Ltd | 20 Eastbourne Terrace | Paddington | London| W2 6LG    
E info@jawconsulting.co.uk T 0207 222 3333 F 0207 222 6666 W www.jawconsulting.co.uk 

   ©2024 JAW Consulting UK. All Rights Reserved.   
CLASSIFICATION: COMMERCIAL IN CONFIDENCE 

 Working Week – Monday to Friday excluding national holidays
 Office Hours - 09:00 – 17:00 Monday to Friday
 Travel and Subsistence – Included in day rate within M25. Payable at

department’s standard T&S rates outside M25.
 Mileage – As above
 Professional Indemnity Insurance – included in day rate.
 Fixed Price Deliverables- In situations, where by mutual agreement

between JAW Consulting UK and the Contracting Body the rate card is used
for Fixed Price deliverables a premium may be added to reflect the
requirements of such an arrangement.

Volume Discounts 

Where the contracting body will be engaging with JAW Consulting UK over an 
extended period, we are pleased to offer volume discount for consultancy time. 

Standards for Volume Discounts 

 Minimum Threshold- The volume discount applies to all effort over and
above the threshold of 20 day threshold in each individual Purchase Order.

 Non-Cumulative- The volume discount will continue to apply above the
higher thresholds, but for avoidance of doubt these are not cumulative
volume discounts.

 Non- Retrospective- Volume discounts apply to work under this Service
Description and individual Purchase Order only and are not retrospective.

 Discounts across PO’s- Other synergies where JAW Consulting UK is
engaged by the Contracting Body to undertake additional Purchase Orders
may be considered on a case by case basis.

Promotional Discounts 

JAW Consulting UK reserve the right to discuss further discounts on a case by case 
basis, in line with our sales and marketing strategy or sales promotion. These will 
not be applied in conjunction with any Volume Discount

Over 25 Days Over 50 Days Over 100 Days Over 250 Days

1 Follow 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
2 Assist 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
3 Apply 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
4 Enable 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
5 Ensure/Advise 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
6 Initiate/Influence 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%
7 Set Strategy/Inspire 2.5% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0%

Total 
Days
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SFIA Level Definitions 
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Contact Us 

For more information on the G-Cloud 11 SFIA Rate Card and our other services, 
please contact us on the details below or visit our website at: 
www.jawconsulting.co.uk 

UK 
James Walker 
Managing Director 
T: 0207 222 3333 
E: gcloud@jawconsulting.co.uk 


